Docusign Envelope ID: 6F14ADED-F613-4B8E-BDY9E-8A1426998E07

Office of Administrative Hearings Docket No.
Haven Township Resolution No. 2025 -0 Z.
City of St. Cloud Resolution No. 2025 - 10 - 179

AMENDMENT TO 2010 JOINT RESOLUTION AS TO ORDERLY ANNEXATION
BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF ST. CLOUD AND THE TOWN OF HAVEN

WHEREAS, the City of St. Cloud (“City”) and Town of Haven (“Town”) are parties
to an Orderly Annexation Agreement adopted in 2010 by the City and Town (“2010
Agreement”), and accepted on November 23, 2010 by the State of Minnesota; and

WHEREAS, the 2010 Agreement between the City and Town is set to expire on
November 1, 2025; and

WHEREAS, the City and Town wish to extend the term of the 2010 Agreement
for a 12-month period to prepare a new orderly annexation agreement for consideration
of the respective bodies and State of Minnesota.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
ST. CLOUD AND THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE TOWN OF HAVEN that
the 2010 City of St. Cloud and Town of Haven Orderly Annexation Agreement is
extended until November 1, 2026.

This resolution was adopted by the St. This resolution was adopted by the
Cloud City Council on October 20, 2025. Haven Town Board of Supervisors on
October 20, 2025.

CITY OF ST. CLOUD HAVEN TOWNSHIP

Signed by: | . )
‘ Jake Andurson W/
Jake Anderson, Mayor Eric Meyer, Téwn Board Chair
Attest:

Signed by:

(e

Seth Kauffman, City Clerk




